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Austria Heinz Habertheuer Alexander Karner
Deputy Director General, Head of Unit, Themes and
Austrian Development Agency | Quality, Austrian Development
Heinz.Habertheuer@ada.gv.at Agency
Alexander.Karner@ada.gv.at
Belgium (co- Annemarie Van der Avort Jonas De Meyer
Chair) MD8 Environment and Climate | Climate Change Specialist,
- Director, Ministry of Foreign Ministry for Foreign Affairs
Affairs jonas.demeyer@diplobel.fed.be
annemarie.vanderavort@diplo
bel.fed.be
Canada Heather Aucoin Linh Trinh
Manager of International Senior Program Analyst at Global
Relations, Meteorological Affairs Canada
Service of Canada linh.trinh@ec.gc.ca
heather.aucoin@ec.gc.ca
Denmark Lena Veierskov Pauline Kudsk
Team Lead - Ministry of Chief Advisor Climate Finance
Foreign Affairs paukud@um.dk
lenvei@um.dk Henrik Silkjaer Nielsen
Director at Ministry Climate
hensi@kefm.dk
Finland Outi Myatt-Hirvonen

Senior Adviser - Environment
and Climate, Ministry for
Foreign Affairs

Outi.Myatt-Hirvonen@gov.fi
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Iceland Maria Erla Marelsdéttir Gudrun borsteinsdottir
Climate Ambassador, Ministry | Ministry for Foreign Affairs
for Foreign Affairs gudrun.thorsteinsdottir@utn.is
maria.marelsdottir@utn.is

Ireland Nuala O'Brien Orla Kilcullen

Climate Director, Department
of Foreign Affairs

Nuala.OBrien@dfa.ie

Development Specialist, Climate
Unit, Department of Foreign
Affairs

orla.kilcullen@dfa.ie

Karina McGinley

Karina.McGinley@dfa.ie

Development Specialist Officer,
Climate Unit, Department of
Foreign Affairs

Netherlands

Joella van Rijn

Senior Advisor Climate Change
Adaptation, Ministry of Foreign
Affairs

je-van.riin@minbuza.nl

Rubert Konijn

Strategic Business Manager
Climate, Royal Netherlands
Meteorological Institute (KNMI)

konijn@knmi.nl

Nordic
Development
Fund

Malena Rosman

Director for the Portfolio
Origination & Management
Department

malena.rosman@ndf.int

Jacob Lorentzen
Programme Manager

jacob.lorentzen@ndf.int

Norway

Lars Andreas Lunde

Assistant Director, Norwegian
Agency for Development
Cooperation (NORAD)

lars.andreas.lunde@norad.no

Lars Nesset Romundstad
Adviser, NORAD

Lars.Nesset.Romundstad@norad.

no
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Spain

Principal Representatives

Francisco Heras

Deputy Director, Spanish Office
Climate Change

Fiheras@miteco.es

Alternates

Fernando Belda

Agencia Estatal de Meteorologia
(AEMET)

fbeldae@aemet.es

SOFF co-founders, countries representation, CREWS and UNMPTFO

Steering
Committee
member

World
Meteorological
Organization
(WMO)

Principal Representatives

Celeste Saulo (co-chair)
Secretary-General

csaulo@wmo.int

Alternates

Albert Fischer - representing
WMO Technical Authority

Director WIGOS

afischer@wmo.int

United Nations
Development
Programme
(UNDP)

Yusuke Taishi

Head of Climate Change
Adaptation

yusuke.taishi@undp.org

Benjamin Larroquette

Global Advisor Early Warning
Systems and Regional Technical
Specialist

benjamin.larroquette@undp.org

United Nations
Environment
Programme
(UNEP)

Martin Krause
Director - Climate Change
Division

martin.krause@un.org

Jochem Zoetelief

Head Climate Services and
Capacity Building Unit

Jochem.zoetelief@un.org

Alliance of Small
Island States
(AOSIS)

llana Seid
Ambassador

ambassadorseid@palauun.org

Michai Robertson
Senior Advisor

michai.robertson@aosis.org
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Least Developing

Principal Representatives

Ambassador Adao Soares
Barbosa

Alternates

chair@ldc-climate.org

Countries (LDC) LDC Group on Climate Chair ldcchairoffice@ldc-climate.org
Group Adaosoaresb@yahoo.com

Climate Risk & John Harding Maria Lourdes Elkaye
EarlyWarning Head of CREWS Secretariat Programme Officer

Systems (CREWS)

initiative jharding@wmo.int MLKMacasil@wmo.int

UN Multi-Partner
Trust Fund Office
(UNMPTFO)

ex-officio

Assia Sidibe
Development Specialist

assia.sidibe1@undp.org

Alison Baggen

alison.baggen@undp.org

Yousif Almasri

yvousif.almasri@undp.org
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